Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2019-19 Cancelling Balances

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17 allows for the cancellation of property tax refunds or delinquent amounts in the amount of less than \$10.00; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury may authorize a municipal employee chosen by said body to process without further action on their part, any cancellation of property tax refunds or delinquencies of less than \$10.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector of the Township of Shrewsbury is hereby authorized to cancel said tax amounts as deemed necessary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector and Township Auditor.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan			X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true	copy of the resolution adopted by the Township
Committee at the Meeting held on January	uary 1, 2019.
Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor
Wanterpur Clerk	1,14,01